Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

'lI"l\l’;(iE July 26,2021
PA  BARNES, SCOTT
PA  ROSE, ROBERT
PA  MORRIS, GAYLYNN
CS1  GONZALEZ-ESTRADA, FRANCISCO
cs1 NIETO, HECTOR
cs1 RYSKA, DAVID
cs1 - MUHOWSKI, GERALD
CS1  SULLIVAN, ANTONIO RAY
cst CLAYTON, FOREST

ADC #

058848
068894
091039
264295
136373
336427
074831
269054
118164

HRG
TYPE
PA
PA

]
=

"~ R R R R R R AR R R AR

July 27,2021

JACKSON, MELVIN
STANHOPE, GREGORY
ELEM, HENRY

HALL, DANNY
MORENO, ARTURO
MORALES, EDUARDO
BALLOU, GARET
JUAREZ, DOMINIC
WATSON, WAUKEENE
JOHNSON, DAVID
WOLFE, ROBERT
GARCIA, PABLO
KENDALL

LOPEZ, SERGIO
TAYLOR, SYLVESTER

036194
46210
086747
220625
326008
153658
295133
304359
334768
039752
343820
192286
91095
3301318
098599

R R R AR ”R R R RR

July 28,2021

ALEJANDRO, CHRISTOPHER

HOSKINS, QUINTIN
CONLEY, JOHN
RAMIREZ, JOSE
HOOKER, JOSHUA
CREE, LEONARD
REYES, MARTIN
GUERRA, ISMAEL
MORSE, KEITH
SURPRISE, DONAVAN
BOUCHER, BRIAN

ADC#

139999
301338
134557
275286
196051
328895
331436
198108
275892
274052
254512

HRG
TYPE

~ R R R R®R R AR RRR

O
1%}
N

July 29,2021

WYLIE, DAVID
HERNANDEZ, JOSE
KNIGHT, KYLE
WILLIAMSON, PAUL
MCALPIN, CHRISTOPHER
JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER
DOMINGUEZ, ALVINO
KENDRICK, ROBERT
GRITTS, LUCAS
WILLIAMS, TERRENCE
WRIGHT, DENNIS

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m.and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow tim?wﬂ?a
J

Dated July 26, 2021

Signed:

s/

modation.

LW

ADC #
136760
148949
289486
289486
339162
341417
321919
102510
143652
218645
34679
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L ize;iltal Order by
Modification
Pardon

E H X w2

S

Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training

Rescission




