## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	<u>July 26, 20<mark>21</mark></u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	July 27, 2021	ADC#	HRG TYPE	July 28, 2021	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	July 29, 2021	ADC#
PA	BARNES, SCO <mark>TT</mark>	058848	PA	JACKSON, MELVIN	036194	R	ALEJANDRO, CHRISTOPHER	139999	R	WYLIE, DAVID	136760
PA	ROSE, ROBER <mark>T</mark>	068894	PA	STANHOPE, GREGORY	46210	R	HOSKINS, QUINTIN	301338	R	HERNANDEZ, JOSE	148949
PA	MORRIS, GAY <mark>LY</mark> NN	091039	PB	ELEM, HENRY	086747	R	CONLEY, JOHN	134557	R	KNIGHT, KYLE	289486
CS1	GONZALEZ-ESTRADA, F <mark>RAN</mark> CISCO	264295	R	HALL, DANNY	220625	R	RAMIREZ, JOSE	275286	R	WILLIAMSON, PAUL	289486
CS1	NIETO, HECTO <mark>R</mark>	136373	R	MORENO, ARTURO	326008	R	HOOKER, JOSHUA	196051	R	MCALPIN, CHRISTOPHER	339162
CS1	RYSKA, DAVI <mark>D</mark>	336427	R	MORALES, EDUARDO	153658	R	CREE, LEONARD	328895	R	JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER	341417
CS1	MUHOWSKI, G <mark>ER</mark> ALD	074831	R	BALLOU, GARET	295133	R	REYES, MARTIN	331436	R	DOMINGUEZ, ALVINO	321919
CS1	SULLIVAN, ANTO <mark>NIO</mark> RAY	269054	R	JUAREZ, DOMINIC	304359	R	GUERRA, ISMAEL	198108	R	KENDRICK, ROBERT	102510
CS1	CLAYTON, FO <mark>RE</mark> ST	118164	R	WATSON, WAUKEENE	334768	R	MORSE, KEITH	275892	R	GRITTS, LUCAS	143652
1			R	JOHNSON, DAVID	039752	R	SURPRISE, DONAVAN	274052	R	WILLIAMS, TERRENCE	218645
1			R	WOLFE, ROBERT	343820	R	BOUCHER, BRIAN	254512	CS2	WRIGHT, DENNIS	34679
			R	GARCIA, PABLO	192286						
			R	KENDALL	91095						
			R	LOPEZ, SERGIO	3301318						
			R	TAYLOR, SYLVESTER	098599						

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to allow time to allow time.

Dated July 26, 2021

Signed:

Legend: PAR Parole Revocation HAR Home Arrest Revocation R CSR Revocation Parole 412A PA PB Parole 412B HA Home Arrest AD Absolute Discharge CS1 Commutation Phase I CS2 Commutation Phase 2 IDD Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by 603L Court Modification M P Pardon Special Hearing S X **Executive Session** Training T

Rescission

RES